



UPC Code: 078477748930

Country Of Origin: United States

SPLCS-244

SDX Pigtail Fusion Splice Module pre-loaded with duplex LC adapters (Aqua) and 12-fiber OM4 LC/PC individual pigtails. Includes 40mm splice sleeves. Works with all SDX Enclosures.

SDX 12- and 24-Fiber Splice Modules protect and organize heat-shrink fusion spliced fibers (up to 12 or 24 fibers) inside a fiber enclosure. The modular design enables faster field splicing and simple management of pigtails within the housing. Splice modules eliminate the need for individual splice trays within a fiber enclosure and provide optimal organization and slack management of fibers. Typical applications include Wide Area Networks (WAN), campus environments, high-count riser buildings, government installations, data centers, and central offices.

Features and Benefits

- Module integrates fiber adapter bulkhead (12 or 24 fibers) and splice holders, eliminating the need of splice trays
- Offered in single-mode (OS2) UPC & APC and laser optimized multimode (OM4) fiber types
- Other fiber types available as special orders
- Individual compartments provide slack storage and bend radius guides for respective backbone cable, 900 m tight buffer pigtails, and fusion-spliced fibers
- 12-fiber, color-coded 900 m tight buffer pigtails are 1 meter and pre-loaded in module per specific configuration
- Modular design allows for ease of maintenance of individual spliced fiber and allows for scaling up without impacting existing fibers
- Accessory kit consists of 40 mm heat shrink style splice sleeves, tie wraps, and braided mesh sleeve

SPECIFICATION SUBMITTAL

JOB NAME:	CATALOG NUMBERS:
JOB NUMBER:	

Leviton Manufacturing Co., Inc.

201 North Service Road, Melville, NY 11747

Telephone: +1-800-323-8920 · FAX: +1-800-832-9538 · Tech Line (8:30AM-7:30PM E.S.T. Monday-Friday): +1-800-824-3005

Leviton Manufacturing of Canada, Ltd.

165 Hymus Boulevard, Pointe Claire, Quebec H9R 1E9 · Telephone: +1-800-469-7890 · FAX: +1-800-824-3005 · www.leviton.com/canada

Leviton S. de R.L. de C.V.

Lago Tana 43, Mexico DF, Mexico CP 11290 · Tel.: (+52)55-5082-1040 · FAX: (+52)5386-1797 · www.leviton.com.mx

Visit our Website at: www.leviton.com

© 2021 Leviton Manufacturing Co., Inc. All Rights Reserved. Subject to change without notice.

Leviton has a global presence.

If you would like to know where your local Leviton office is located please go to: www.leviton.com/international/contacts/

